












































































DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
(JNDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of procuring Agency. 	1/3, 41-B Korangi 2 34 Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi.  
2. Tender Reference No. 	DC/K/01/2015 Dated 21-04-2015 & Corrigendum 2nd  

attempt No. District Korangi /DC/K/116 Dated 08-05-2015  
3. Tender Description Name Of work. 

HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR DE-SILTING OF NALIAH FROM KDA NALLAH 
TO 10000 ROAD ALLAH WALA TOWN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.  

4. Method of Procurement. 	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure  
5. Tender Published 

SPPRA web site under rule SPPRA 2010 ID SR.,* 23829A Daily News Paper "Pakistan Today Dt:28-04-15" , "Daily 
Ibrat Dt:27-04-15", "Sang-e- Meel Dt:24-04-15" ,"Daily Times Dt-26-04-15 "& ed  Attempt Corrigendum "Sind 
Tribune Dt:10-05-15", "Daily Barsat Dt:10-05-15" ,"Azad Riyasat Dt: 10-05-15" , "Amroz Dt:10-05-15", Awaml 
Awaz Dt: 11-05-2015". 
6. Total Bid documents Sold. 	 03 Nos 
7. Total Bid Received. 	 03 Nos 
8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 	Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from).  
9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable  
10. Bid(S) Rejected. 	 Nil 
11. Financial Bid Opening dated. 	 29-05-2015 
12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.N Name of firm of 	) N. 

Bidder 
Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking Inl Comparison with PC- 
Terms of 	cost 
Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance 
/Rejection 

Remarks 

01 M/S Mehboob 
Shah & Brothers 

7,80,550/- 
(As per 
Calculated) 

ist  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 7,80,550/- 
PC-I Cost 7,96,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for awarded of 
work 

02. 

. 

M/S Sania 
Enterprises. 

7,81,950/- 
(As Per 
Calculated) 

2nd  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 7,81,950/- 
PC-I Cost 1,96,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/S Hameed 
Builders 

7,82,600/- (As 
per Calculated) 

3'd  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 7,82,600/- 
PC-I Cost 7,96,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

• Signature of the Chairman & Members of the Committee 
S.No 	 Committee Member Designation. Signatur , Seal 
01 Mr. Asif Jan Siddiquie 

Deputy Commissioner, District Korangi. 
Chairman. 

c  -- ' 	nmissioner 

IltY(°I' 	acbi Korangi 
02 Mr. Premchand 

Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi 
Member 

nistsriictEkhlmai ,ek.o:  L■a.sr1/2,G1  

03 Mr. Ghulam Sarwar Chachar 
Executive Engineer D.M.0 Korangi 

Member 1 	EN tetitive Fnel neer ea  . , 
'4: 	tid.:12) t) NI( M. 

Shiekh Saeed Ahmed 
Executive Engineer(Korangi)KW&SB 

Member 
, 

• .. 	s 	a 	am! 	:t•s:tsia 
.  ir 	Fiecutive Engineer ..  

Karinin ruin mini facillAR 

04 



Execu 	ngineer 	 ntending Engine 
D C rangi 	 DMC Korangi 

Member 	 Member 

1:•  1 • I • • 
,  21.  I 	7  :7 9 iC74.1.  17 Is 
bewfnaggitneer 

Kurangi own 	j. KW *$Y 

SA 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
UNDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI 
No: D.C/K/01/2014-15 	 Karachi dated 01-06-2015 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING 
Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR DE-SILTING OF NALLAH FROM KDA NALLAH TO 10000 ROAD 
ALLAH WALA TOWN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI, 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 01-06-2015 in the 

committee room of District Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of Subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the 

procurement committee and the representative of bidders . 

1.  Deputy Commissioner, District Korangi Chairman 

2.  Superintending Engineer, DMC Korangi Member 
3.  Executive Engineer, DMC Korangi Member 
4.  Executive Engineer ,Korangi, KW&SB Member 
5.  Executive Engineer, District South KMC. Member 

The bids was open on 29-05-2015 at 03:00 pm in the presence of participants and the rate 
quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement committee. 
All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial 
proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over –writing or cutting. Following firms were 
participated and details of bids announced is as under.  

S.N NAME OF BIDDERS TOTAL OFFERED PRICE AMOUNT OF BID 
SECURITY 

1.  M/S Mehboob Shah & 
Brothers 

7,80,550/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 16,000/- 

2.  M/S Sania Enterprises. 7,81,950/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 16,000/- 

3.  M/S Hameed Builders 7,82,600/- (As per 
Calculated) 

Rs. 16,000/- 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum 
Qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks 
and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 
M/s. Mehboob Shah & Brothers is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 
Recommendation. 

• To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. 
Mehboob Shah & Brothers with a cost of Rs. 7,80,550/- 

• The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 



Execu 	ngineer 
n rC ,•no van; 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
NDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI 

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY /MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No: DC/K/01/2015 Dated 21-04-2015 & Corrigendum 2nd  attempt No. District Korangi 

/DC/K/116 Dated 08-05-2015 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive 
Bidding)(Single Stage—One Envelope' 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR DE-SILTING OF NALLAH FROM KDA 
NALLAH TO 10000 ROAD ALLAH WALA TOWN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI, 

Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria 

Stt Minimum Qualification / 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/s. Mehboob 
Shah & Brothers 

Quoted 
Rs: 7,80,550/- 

M/s.Sania 
Enterprises. 

Quoted 
Rs: 7,81,950/- 

M/s. Hameed Builder 
Quoted 

Rs: 7,82,600/- 

01 Registration of PEC(If applicable) Yes Yes Yes 

02 Registration with relevant tax 

authorities where applicable 

(income Tax/Sale Tax/SRB & other 

Tax authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Turnover & Experience of last 
three years. Yes Yes Yes 

04 Financial Statement of last three 

years. Yes Yes Yes 

05 Required bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

06 13W is signed and addressed by the 
authorized person of the firm 

along with authorization letter Yes Yes Yes 

07 Qualified/ Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

• Out of 3 Firms participated 03 of them are declared as Substantially qualified Bidder by the Tender 

Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated Responsive bidder is M/s. Mehboob Shah & Brothers . with their bid 

Amount 

Rs. 7,80,550/- 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s. Mehboob Shah & Brothers 



DSTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
UNDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of procuring Agency. 	1/3, 41-B Korangi 2 IA Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi.  
2. Tender Reference No. 	 DC/K/01/2015 Dated 21-04-2015 & Corrigendum 2nd  

attempt No. District Korangi /DC/K/116 Dated 08-05-2015  
3. Tender Description Name Of work. 

HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR DE-SILTING OF NALLAH BETWEEN 7000 TO9000 BANGALI 
PADA BILAL COLONY UC-01 KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGL  
.4. Method of Procurement. 	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure 
5. Tender Published 

SPPRA web site under rule SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 23829A Daily News Paper "Pakistan Today Dt:28-04-15" , "Daily 
!brat Dt:27-04-15", "Sang-e- Meel Dt:24-04-15" ,"Daily Times Dt-26-04-15 " & ed  Attempt Corrigendum "Sind 
Tribune Dt:10-05-15", "Daily Barsat Dt:10-05-15" ,"Azad Riyasat Dt: 10-05-15" , "Amroz Dt:10-05-15", Awami 
Awn Dt: 11-05-2015". 

6. Total Bid documents Sold. 	 03 Nos 
7. Total Bid Received. 	 03 Nos 
8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) 	Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)  
9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable 

10. Bid(S) Rejected. 	 Nil 
11. Financial Bid Opening dated. 	 29-05-2015  
12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

5.N Name of firm of 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of 
Cost 

Comparison with PC- 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance 
/Rejection 

Remarks 

01 MA Kasha Hafeez 20,25,600/- 
(As per 
Calculated) 

e Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 20,25,600/- 
PC-I Cost 20,71,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for awarded of 
work 

02. MIS F.N 

Associates 

20,25,950/- 
(As per 
Calculated) 

2nd  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 20,25,950/- 
PC-I Cost 20,71,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/S Syed Mumtaz 

Ali Shah 
20,26,500/- (As 
per Calculated) 

3'd  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 20,26,500/- 
PC-I Cost 20,71,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Chairman & Members of the Committee 
Silo Committee Member Designation. Signature - 	Seal 
01 Mr. Asiflan Siddiquie 

Deputy Commissioner, District Korangi. 
Chairman. - Th ir 

District 

fluty Commiscioner 
Korangi iiitniclil 

02 Mr. Premchand 

Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi 
Member uptitinueric ENGIN 

liaLCIMAKI 
03 Mr. Ghulam Sarwar Chachar 

Executive Engineer D.M.0 Korangi 
Member 

Member 

sN 	I 
• . 	Ni, 	( . 

teentivr Engineer 
12.) DM( Korangi 

APED AII  M 	arming' 
betuove 'mirk'',  - 

04 Shiekh Saeed Ahmed 

Executive Engineer(Korangi) KW&SB 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
kINDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI 
No: D.C/K/02/2014-15 	 Karachi dated 01-06-2015 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  
Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR DE-SILTING OF NALLAH BETWEEN 7000 T09000 BANGALI 
PADA BILAL COLONY UC-01 KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 01-06-2015 in the committee room 
of District Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of Subjected NIT till the deadlines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee 
and the representative of bidders . 

1.  Deputy Commissioner, District Korangi Chairman 

2.  Superintending Engineer, DMC Korangi Member 
3.  Executive Engineer, DMC Korangi Member 
4.  Executive Engineer ,Korangi, KW&SB Member 
5.  Executive Engineer, District South KMC. Member 

The bids was open on 29-05-2015 at 03:00 pm in the presence of participants and the rate 
quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement committee. 
All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial 
proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over –writing or cutting. Following firms were 
participated and details of bids announced is as under.  

S.N NAME OF BIDDERS TOTAL OFFERED PRICE AMOUNT OF BID 
SECURITY 

1.  M/S Kashif Hafeez 20,25,600/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 41,500/- 

2.  M/S F.N Associates 20,25,950/- 
(Asper Calculated) 

Rs. 41,500/- 

3.  M/S Syed Mumtaz Ali 
Shah 

20,26,500/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 41,500/- 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum 
Qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks 
and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 
M/s. Kashif Hafeez is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 
Recommendation.  

• To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Kashif 
Hafeez with a cost of Rs. 20,25,600/- 

• The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 



Exec 

~SfCU
D 

(UR) D 

ngineer 

er 
min 

intenclinglEpgin 
St RDMOK 

• Li., 	--- 

_votive 	sneer 
6 11. 	:a v 
ix 

Runup owntiftlkSB. 
• II 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
ANDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI  

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY /MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No: DC/K/01/2015 Dated 21-04-2015 & Corrigendum 2nd attempt No. District Korangi 
/DC/K/116 Dated 08-05-2015 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive 
Bidding)(Single Stage—One Envelope) 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR DE-SILTING OF NALLAH BETWEEN 7000 

TO 9000 BANGALI PADA BILAL COLONY UC-01 KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI  
Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria 

S# Minimum Qualification / 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/s. Kashif Hafeez 
Quoted 

Rs: 20,25,600/- 

M/s.F.N Associates 
Quoted 

Rs: 20,25,950/- 

M/s. Syed Mumtaz All 
Shah 

Quoted 
Rs: 20,26,500/- 

01 Registration of PEC(If applicable) Yes Yes Yes 
02 Registration with relevant tax 

authorities where applicable 

(income Tax/Sale Tax/SRB & other 
Tax authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Turnover & Experience of last 

three years. Yes Yes Yes 

04 Financial Statement of last three 
years. Yes Yes Yes 

05 Required bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 
06 Bid is signed and addressed by the 

authorized person of the firm 

along with authorization letter Yes Yes Yes 
07 Qualified/ Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

• Out of 03 Firms participated 03 of them are declared as Substantially qualified Bidder by the 

Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated Responsive bidder is M/s. Kashif Hafeez. with their bid Amount 

Rs. 20,25,600/- 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s. Kashif Hafeez . 



I II 

DLSTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
NDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of procuring Agency. 	1/3, 41-B Korangi 2 Yz Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi.  
2. Tender Reference No. 	DC/K/01/2015 Dated 21-04-2015 & Corrigendum 2nd  

attempt No. District Korangi /DC/K/116 Dated 08-05-2015 
3. Tender Description Name Of work. 
HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR DE-SILTING OF NALLAH BETWEEN 5000 ROAD TO 7000 
ROAD SECTOR-24KIA KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.  
4. Method of Procurement. 	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure 
5. Tender Published 

SPPRA web site under rule SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 23829A Daily News Paper "Pakistan Today Dt:28-04-15" , "Daily 

Ibrat Dt:27-04-15", "Sang-e- Meel Dt:24-04-15" ,"Daily Times Dt-26-04-15 " & rd  Attempt Corrigendum "Sind 
Tribune Dt:10-05-15", "Daily Barsat Dt:10-05-15" ,"Azad Riyasat Dt: 10-05-15" , "Amroz Dt:10-05-15", Awami 
Awaz Dt: 11-05-2015". 

6. Total Bid documents Sold. 	 03 Nos 
7. Total Bid Received. 	 03 Nos 
8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) 	Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)  
9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable 

10. Bid(S) Rejected. 	 Nil 
11. Financial Bid Opening dated. 	 29-05-2015  

12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.N Name of firm of 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of 
Cost 

Comparison with PC-
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance 
/Rejection 

Remarks 

01 MIS Mehboob 
Shah & Brothers 

11,24,640/-
(As per 

Calculated) 

e Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 11,24,640/- 
PC-I Cost 11,48,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for awarded of 
work 

02. M/S Hameed 
Builders 

11,25,070/-
(As per 
Calculated) 

2"' Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 11,25,070/- 
PC-I Cost 11,48,000- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Responsive 	11 03 M/S F.N 
Associates 

11,25,500/-
(As per 

Calculated) 

3'd  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 11,25,500/- 
PC-I Cost 11,48,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Signature of the Chairman & Member 
S.No Committee Member Designation. Signatu 	• . 	Seal 
01 Mr. Asif Jan Siddiquie 

Deputy Commissioner, District Korangi. 

Chairman. .- 
-- ' 	I 

Ili‘trict 
quit). Commissioner 

Koran' Karachi 
02 Mr. Premchand 

Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi 
Member 

Memb iob14 
stilb 44. la.  MA 	

.ir
. 

..-; .0, 

SI:: uR IIDNi2d.: EecNEDKloyuical: iEnNe(1171,  

.'1 	s't 	- - 	. De a  , .1 a . 	. 
Executive Engine.] T. r,.1  

03 Mr . Ghulam Sarwar Chachar 
Executive Engineer D.M.0 Korangi 

04 Shiekh Saeed Ahmed 
. 	• 

Member 



Exect 	-ngineer 
D C Korangi 

Member 

ntending Engince 
DMC Korangi 

Member 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
(UNDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMEN- F 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI 
No: D.C/K/03/2014-15 	 Karachi dated 01-06-2015 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  
Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR DE-SILTING OF NALLAH BETWEEN 5000 ROAD TO 7000 
ROAD SECTOR-24K1A KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGL 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 01-06-2015 in the 

committee room of District Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of Subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the 

procurement committee and the representative of bidders . 

1.  Deputy Commissioner, District Korangi Chairman 

2.  Superintending Engineer, DMC Korangi Member 

3.  Executive Engineer, DMC Korangi Member 

4.  Executive Engineer ,Korangi, KW&SB Member 

5.  Executive Engineer, District South KMC. Member 

The bids was open on 29-05-2015 at 03:00 pm in the presence of participants and the rate 
quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement committee. 
All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial 
proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over –writing or cutting. Following firms were 
participated and details of bids announced is as under. 

S.N NAME OF BIDDERS TOTAL OFFERED PRICE 1  AMOUNT OF BID 
SECURITY 

1.  MIS Mehboob Shah & 
Brothers 

11,24,640/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 23,000/- 

2.  M/S Hameed Builders 11,25,070/ - 

(As per Calculated) 
Rs. 23,000/- 

3.  M/S F.N Associates 11,25,500/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 23,000/- 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum 
Qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks 
and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 
M/s. Mehboob Shah & Brothers is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 
Recommendation.  

• To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. 
Mehboob Shah & Brothers with a cost of Rs. 11,24,640/- 

• The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 



Exec 	ngineer 	intending Engine 
IIRAC nrmsni _ 	 riur 

ecutive n 	er 
AMU 121511131 

• 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
?ODER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI  

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY /MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No: DC/K/01/2015 Dated 21-04-2015 & Corrigendum 2nd  attempt No. District Korangi 
/DC/K/116 Dated 08-05-2015 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive 
Bidding)(Single Stage—One Envelope} 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR DE-SILTING OF NALLAH BETWEEN 
5000 ROAD TO 7000 ROAD SECTOR-24KIA KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGL 

Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria 

Sit Minimum Qualification / 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/s. Mehboob 
Shah & Brothers 

Quoted 
Rs: 11,24,640/- 

M/s. Hameed 
Builder 
Quoted 

Rs: 11,25,070/- 

M/s. F.N Associates 
Quoted 

Rs: 11,25,500/- 

01 Registration of PEC(If applicable) Yes Yes Yes 
02 Registration with relevant tax 

authorities where applicable 

(income Tax/Sale Tax/SRB & other 

Tax authorities) Yes Yes Yes 
03 Turnover & Experience of last 

three years. Yes Yes Yes 
04 Financial Statement of last three 

years. Yes Yes Yes 
OS Required bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 
06 Bid is signed and addressed by the 

authorized person of the firm 
along with authorization letter Yes Yes Yes 

07 Qualified/ Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

• Out of 03 Firms participated 03 of them are declared as Substantially qualified Bidder by the 

Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated Responsive bidder is M/s. Mehboob Shah & Brothers . with their bid 

Amount 

Rs. 11,24,640/- 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s. Mehboob Shah & Brothers 



cISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
UNDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTItIC KORANGI KARACHI 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of procuring Agency. 	1/3, 41-B Korangi 2 1/2 Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi.  
2. Tender Reference No. 	 DC/K/01/2015 Dated 21-04-2015 & Corrigendum 2nd  

attempt No. District Korangi /DC/K/116 Dated 08-05-2015 
3. Tender Description Name Of work. 

DESILTING AND CLEANING OF SUMP OF ALLAH WALA TOWN, FOR PROVIDING PROPER 
SEWERAGE DISPOSAL FOR ALLAH WALA TOWN, U C # OZ KORANGI TOWN, 
.4. Method of Procurement. 	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure  
5. Tender Published 

SPPRA web site under rule SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 23829.& Daily News Paper "Pakistan Today Dt:28-04-15" , "Daily 

Ibrat Dt:27-04-15", "Sang-e- Meel Dt:24-04-15" ,"Daily Times Dt-26-04-15 " & td  Attempt Corrigendum "Sind 
Tribune Dt:10-05-15", "Daily Barsat Dt:10-05-15" ,"Azad Riyasat Dt: 10-05-15" , "Amroz Dt:10-05-15", Awami 
Awaz Dt: 11-05-2015". 

6. Total Bid documents Sold. 	 03 Nos 

7. Total Bid Received. 	 03 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) 	Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)  
9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable 

10. Bid(S) Rejected. 	 Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening dated. 	 29-05-2015  

12 Bid Evaluation Report. 
S.N Name of firm of 

Bidder 
Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking In 
Terms of 
Cost 

Comparison with PC- 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance 
/Rejection 

Remarks 

01 WS Kashif Hafeez 1,99,920/- 
(As per 
Calculated) 

1" Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 1,99,920/- 
PC-I Cost 2,00,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for awarded of 
work 

02. M/S F.N 
Associates 

1,99,960/- 
(As per 
Calculated) 

rd  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 1,99,960/- 
PC-I Cost 2,00,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/S Hameed 
Builder 

2,00,000/- 
(As per 
Calculated) 

3rd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 2,00,000/- 
PC-ICost 2,00,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Chairman & Members of the Committee 
S.No Committee Member Designation. Sign t Seal 
01 Mr. Asif Jan Siddiquie 

Deputy Commissioner, District Korangi. 

Chairman. 
I) putv Commiscioner 

nit K.urangi Karachi 
02 Mr. Premchand 

Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi 
Member sav, IPERINTENDINGESGINELA 

DACKOHA  sli M -0 ' 
03 Mr . Ghulam Sarwar Chachar 

Executive Engineer D.M.0 Korangi 
Member 

li t- 	" a 	llikir -0. 	— 

- 
, 	.40 	• 

-• 	 hecutive Fulmer 
Firen"o1 Mu. n &arm rwassi 

04 Shiekh Saeed Ahmed 
Executive Engineer(Korangi) KW&SB 

Member 



cutive En in 
• Wes; I 	-4:  

E 	ifeFrttglater 
Korangi Town (WD).KWIcS11. 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
ANDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI  
No: D.C/K/02/2014-15 	 Karachi dated 01-06-2015 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  
Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

DESILTING AND CLEANING OF SUMP OF ALLAH WALA TOWN, FOR PROVIDING 
PROPER SEWERAGE DISPOSAL FOR ALLAH WALA TOWN. U C # 02. KORANGI TOWN.  

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 01-06-2015 in the committee room 
of District Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of Subjected NIT till the deadlines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee 
and the representative of bidders . 

1.  Deputy Commissioner, District Korangi Chairman 

2.  Superintending Engineer, DMC Korangi Member 

3.  Executive Engineer, DMC Korangi Member 

4.  Executive Engineer ,Korangi, KW&SB Member 

5.  Executive Engineer, District South KMC. Member 

The bids was open on 29-05-2015 at 03:00 pm in the presence of participants and the rate 
quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement committee. 
All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial 
proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over -writing or cutting. Following firms were 
participated and details of bids announced is as under. 	  

TOTAL OFFERED PRICE 
SECURITY 

S.N NAME OF BIDDERS AMOUNT OF BID 

1.  

2.  

M/S Kashif Hafeez 

M/S F.N Associates 

1,99,920/- 
	(As per Calculated ) 

1,99,960/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 4,000/- 

Rs. 4,000/- 

3. M/S Hameed Builder 2,00,000/- 
	(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 4,000- 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum 
Qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks 
and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 
M/s. Kashif Hafeez is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 
Recommendation. 

• To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Kashif 
Hafeez with a cost of Rs. 1,99,920/- 

• The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

Execu 
Atenete r 

:ix 	( 

Da
n lordithihrhoT a 

(  

. -1/  ar 

ntending Engine r 

DfrACA011ingl 

Zitinttits  



Execu iv 	gineer 
D C ''rangi 

Member 

ntending Enginee 
DMC r‘Kol•a4i 

MenitiWi* 
-o" 

• 

:tiff! '  .74•.  
plaiMpfloguieer 

Korangi Town MDi, 

I 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
4JNDER COMMISSIONER KARACHI DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM DISTRIC KORANGI KARACHI  

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY /MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No: DC/K/01/2015 Dated 21-04-2015 & Corrigendum 24°  attempt No. District Korangi 

/DC/K/116 Dated 08-05-2015 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive 

Bidding)(Single Stage—One Envelope} 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: DESILTING AND CLEANING OF SUMP OF ALLAH WALA 
TOWN, FOR PROVIDING PROPER SEWERAGE DISPOSAL FOR ALLAH WALA TOWN, 
U C # 02. KORANGI TOWN.  

Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria 

SO Minimum Qualification / 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/s. Kashif Hafeez 
Quoted 

Rs: 1,99,920/- 

M/s.F.N Associates 
Quoted 

Rs: 1,99,960/-  
Yes 

M/s. Harmed Builder 
Quoted 

Rs: 2,00,000/- 
Yes 01 Registration of PEC(If applicable) Yes 

02 Registration with relevant tax 
authorities where applicable 

(income Tax/Sale Tax/SRB & other 

Tax authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Turnover & Experience of last 

three years. Yes Yes Yes 

04 Financial Statement of last three 

years. Yes Yes Yes 

05 Required bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

06 Bid is signed and addressed by the 

authorized person of the firm 

along with authorization letter Yes Yes Yes 

07 Qualified/ Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

• Out of 03 Firms participated 03 of them are declared as Substantially qualified Bidder by the 

Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated Responsive bidder is M/s. Kashif Hafeez . with their bid Amount 

Rs. 1,99,920/-s 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s. Kashif Hafeez 

Ex cut ve ngmeei 
District South, KMC 

EXECUT1Vt ENISIFION 

CLIFTON DNISION DISTT. SOUTH 
KMC 

Deputy Commissioner 
District Korangi 

Chairman • '.'"  Lit.1 
' 


